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SMART

with Wireless
Shutter Function

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS FOR iPhone®
AND ANDROID™ PHONES

Once assembled and paired with a smartphone,
perform the below steps:

1. When ready to use, launch the smarfphone

camera application.

2. Point the camera and
press the shutter release
button on the handle
to take photo.

3. If inactive for 3 minutes, the
Selfie Stick will automatically
power off. If that happened,
simply move the ON/OFF switch
back to the OFF position and
then fo ON again.

INTRODUCTION / FEATURES

e The adjustable phone mount has a spring-loaded
clamp that securely holds your mobile phone.

e Just pair your phone fo the selfie stick via Bluetooth.
Take photos/videos by pressing the shutter release
button on the handle.

e Advantages over Wired Selfie Sticks: Always use
your default camera app without changing any
seftings whether it's android or iOS.

e Disfance is nof a limitation. You can place your
phone even further away and use the selfie stick
as a frigger.

e Enhanced pole construction for easier extension
of the ShutterStick Selfie. Groove in pole adds
stability. Hand sfrap adds protection.

CONTENTS
Step 3

e \Vireless ShutterStick Selfie
e Adjustable Phone Bracket
® Rear mirror

TROUBLESHOQOTING

If the shutter release button on the Selfie Stick does
not take a photo on your smartphone, please fry the
following:

[0 Make sure the ShutterStick Selfie is charged
and turned ON.

[0 Make sure Bluetooth is enabled on your device.

[ Check the Bluefooth connection on your device
and make sure it says paired or connected.

O Try do un-pair/forget the selfie stick from
your Bluetooth devices and start the pairing
procedure again.

[ Check fo see if the buttons on the side of the
smartphone are being pressed down by the
phone bracket. Re-adjust the bracket if needed.

[ Check fo see if the “Press” buffon on rubber
sleeve is making proper confact with the shutter
release micro-swifch underneath it. If it has
rotated or shifted, gently rofate the rubber
sleeve until it makes good confact.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

< = Step 2
0 0 Attach the
[ phone
bracket to
Step 1 the Selfie
Place your zﬁr? g it
smartphone info clockwise
E‘rzg;e'fs phone Tighten e
' SCrew.
Step 4
Install the mirror Extend the telescopic

handle to the desired
length.

by sliding it into the
grooves of the
bracket.

TROUBLESHOOTING Continued

O If you're sfill having difficulties, go fo
www.izumi.com/support and we'll do
everything we can to get it resolved and
assure your satisfaction.

HOW TO CHARGE SELFIE STICK

1. Connect the micro-USB cable to Selfie Stick
(bottom of handle).

2. Connect the USB cable o your computer,
car or wall USB charger.

3. It will take approximately 40 minutes fo fully
charge the Selfie Stick.

4. Full battery will last you approximately 2000
photos or 30 hours in standby mode.

5. Selfie Stick will automatically enfer standby
mode when you are not using if.

BLUETOOTH PAIRING INSTRUCTIONS

Make sure fo fully charge your Selfie Stick so it

has enough power to stay on during the pairing

procedure.

1. Tum on the Selfie Stick by moving the switch
located on the botfom of the handle fo ON position.

2. As soon as the blue LED light will turn on, the
Bluefooth pairing mode will turn on automatically.

3. Go fo your cell phone’s Bluetooth device list.

Select “TZUMI SELFIE STICK” fo connect your
phone or Bluetooth device fo Selfie Stick.

SPECIFICATIONS

e Bluetooth 4.0 compatible with any Bluefooth
enabled device.

e Dimensions: 12 inches folded to 39 inches
exfended.

e Bracket Height: 2.3 in/6cm — 3.3 in/8.5cm.

e Bracket Depth: 0.3 in/1cm. Holds most phones
in their cases.

e Weight: 4.7 0z./134 g

e Load capacity: 1.1 Ibs. /500 g

e Baffery: 55 mAh.
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avec fonction
d'obturation sans fil

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION POUR

iPhone® ET ANDROIDSM®

Une fois assemblée et appairée avec un téléphone
intelligent suivez les étapes suivantes :

1. Lorsque vous serez prét a I'utiliser,allumez
I'application caméra sur voire

téléphone infelligent. Ci

2. Pointez la caméra ef appuyez
sur le bouton déclencheur qui
se frouve sur la poignée pour
prendre une photo.

3. Si laissée pendant 3 minutes, la ShutterStick Selfie
s'éfeindra automatiquement. Si- c'est le cas, vous
n'‘avez qu'a éteindre la baguette en la meftant a
position OFF puis la rallumer (ON).

€ Bluetooth’

SMART

INTRODUCTION/CARACTERISTIQUES

e |e support de téléphone ajusfable est muni de
pinces @ ressort qui refiennent le féléphone
fermement.

e \/ous n'avez qu'a jumeler votre téléphone au Selfie
avec Bluefooth. Prenez des photos/vidéos en
appuyant sur le bouton déclencheur qui se trouve
sur la poignée.

e Avantages sur les ShutterStick a fil :

Utilisez foujours votre application de caméra par
défaut sans faire aucun changement lorsque vous
ufilisez un android ou iOS.

e | a distance ne pause pause pas de limite. Vous
pouvez placer votre téléphone plus loin ef utiliser
la ShutterStick comme déclencheur.

e Conception améliorée de la baguette pour une
extension plus facile de la ShufferStick Selfie.

La rainure dans la baguette ajoute de la stabilité.
Courroie pour la main offre une protection
supplémentaire.

CONTENU

o ShutterStick Selfie sans fil.
e Support de féléphone agjustable
o Miroir arriere

DEPANNAGE

Si le bouton déclencheur de votre ShutterStick Selfie
ne fonctionne pas sur votre téléphone intelligent
essayez ceci :

[ Assurez-vous que la ShutterStick Selfie est bien
chargée ef qu'elle est allumée.

[ Assurez-vous que Bluetooth est configuré sur
voire appareil.

[ Veérifiez la connexion Bluetooth sur votre appareil
pour vous assurer qu'elle soit bien appairée et
connectée.

[ Essayez d'enlever I'appairage ef déconnectez Ia
ShufferStick Selfie de I'appareil Bluetooth, puis
recommencer le processus d'appairage.

[ \Verifiez pour vous assurer que les boutons sur les
cotés de votre féléphone intelligent soient bien
pressés dans le support @ téléphone. Ré ajustez
Si nécessaire.

[ \Veérifiez que le bouton sur le manche en
caoutchouc soit bien en contact avec le bouton
micro déclencheur. S'il ne I'est plus, tournez-le
doucement jusqu'a ce qu'il y ait contact.

en le glissant dans

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE
ETAPE 2

Fixez le
support au
Shutter Stick
Selfie en

le tournant

ETAPE 1

Placez votre
téléphone infelligent
dans le support

de la baguette.

horaire.
Serrez la vis.

ETAPE 3

Installez le miroir Rallongez le manche
télescopique a la

les rainures du longueur désirée.

support.

DEPANNAGE (SUITE)

[ Sivous avez encore des difficultés, allez au
www.tzumi.com/support ef nous ferons tout
pour résoudre vos problemes.

SPECIFICATIONS

e Compatible avec Bluefooth 4.0 et tout appareil
avec Bluefooth.

e Dimensions : 12 pouces lorsqu'il est plié ef
39 pouces @ sa longueur maximum.

e Hauteur du support : 2.3po/6¢cm- 3.3po/8.5cm

e Profondeur du support : 0.3po/1cm Tient la plupart
des téléphones dans leur étui.

e Poids : 4.7 0z./134 g
e Capacité de charge : 1.1 Ibs./ 500 g.
e Batterie : 55 mAh

dans le sens

COMMENT CHARGER LA SHUTTERSTICK SELFIE

1. Connectez le céble micro USB a la ShutterStick Selfie
(partie inférieure de la poignée).

2. Connecfez le c@ble USB a votre ordinateur, voire
voiture ou votre chargeur USB mural.

3. Le temps pour charger complefement la Shutterstick
Selfie sera d'environ 40 minufes.

4. Une pleine batterie sera bonne pour G peu pres
2000 photos ou 30 heures en mode sfandby.

5. La ShutterStick Selfie se mefira en mode standby
automatiquement lorsque vous ne I'utiliserez pas.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR APPAIRAGE BLUETOOTH

Assurez-vous de charger complétement votre

ShutterStick Selfie pour qu'elle dure le temps

de l'appairage.

1. Allumez la ShutterStick Selfie en poussant le bouton
qui se frouve en bas de le poignée a la position "ON".

2. Assitdt la lumiére DEL bleue allumée, le mode
d'appairage Bluetooth commencera automatiquement.

3. Allez sur la liste Bluetooth de votre cellulaire.
Sélectionnez “TZUMI SELFIE STICK" pour connecter
votre téléphone ou Bluetooth & la ShutterStick Selfie.
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